### 503605672 12/10/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES MICHAEL MCQUADE	05/11/2015
RICK FADLER	06/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC	
Street Address:	18200 CASCADE AVE S, STE 200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14206610

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-878-2459

**Email:** mike.king@zonarsystems.com

Correspondent Name: ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC. Address Line 1: 18200 CASCADE AVE. S.

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98188-4728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZONA0124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C KING
SIGNATURE:	/michael c king/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ZONA0124 Assignment#page1.tif source=ZONA0124 Assignment#page2.tif source=ZONA0124 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503605672 REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0171

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: ZONA0124

WHEREAS, we, Charles Michael McQuade, residing at 465 SE Bush Street, Issaquah, WA 98027; and Rick Fadler, residing at 14131 SE 83<sup>rd</sup> St., Newcastle, WA 98059 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY MONITORING FUEL TANK ULLAGE IN AN AUTOMATED FUEL AUTHORIZATION PROGRAM, which

	will be filed without this executed PATENT A requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Michael Patential		
	Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98188-4728, WA 98007,	who is associated with	Customer Number 17867, to
	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.		) this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;		
$\boxtimes$	was filed on March 12, 2014, and was given U.S	. Serial No. 14/206,610:	

AND, WHEREAS, **ZONAR SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, an a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WA, having a principal place of business at 18200 Cascade Ave S, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98188 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0172

Executed at Seattle, WA, this _/ /	day of
STATE OF LUM (NOT) SS.  COUNTY OF LUM	Charles Michael McQuade
On thisday ofday to me known or proven to be the individual na	, 2015, Charles Michael McQuade personally appeared before me, amed above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and e as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
	Signature  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public  Notary Public in and for the State of  Residing at  My commission expires  End of Page

PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0173

Executed at <u>Manager</u> , W	A, this /6 day of 5 , 2015.
STATE OF LASHING TON,	Rick Fadler
COUNTY OF 1/1/9 Ss.	
On this day of work	2015, Rick Fadler personally appeared before me, to me known or
proven to be the marvious named above who e.	seedien me Within and totegoing institution, and acknowledged that the
individual signed the same as a free and volunta	ry act and seed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	JUL LANGE
ENE WORK	Significant & South 109/01
SSION WAY	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
0 10 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notary Public in and for the State of WASHWG/ON
	Residing at BUCULA
STATE OF WASHING	My commission expires 7 3 9, 17
WASHIN LET	<i>්</i> වක විත වත වත වත වත වත
" MANAGONIA	End of Document

End of Document

**PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0174** 

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015**